

Erratum

**Solutions to Yang-Mills Field Equations
in Eight Dimensions and the Last Hopf Map**

Bernard Grossman¹, Thomas W. Kephart², and James D. Stasheff³

1 Physics Department, Rockefeller University, New York, NY 10021, USA

2 Physics Department, Purdue University, West Lafayette, IN 47907, USA

3 Mathematics Department, University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill, NC 27514, USA

Commun. Math. Phys. **96**, 431–437 (1984)

The action in expression (8) should be replaced with

$$\int_{R^8} \|F \wedge F\|^2. \quad (8)$$

This generalized Yang-Mills action is finite for and extremized by the solution Eq. (15), thus removing the problem mentioned in the last paragraph of the paper. All else is unaffected. We thank Drs. S. Fubini and H. Nicolai for drawing our attention to this matter.

There are also a few typographical errors that should be corrected. Equation (5) should include cyclic permutations. In Eq. (10) the coefficient 12 should be 14. Finally, r_v should be replaced by x_v in both Eqs. (12) and (13).

Communicated by A. Jaffe

Received April 19, 1985